

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

CRA No. 1156 of 2016

Mukesh Agriya @ Guddu **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

16/9/2016	Shri Deepak Jain, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Arun Sao, Dy. Advocate General for the State. Heard on admission. Admit. Call for the records of the Court below. Also heard on I.A.No. 1/2016, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to the appellant. Issue notice to the respondent/State as per rules. Shri Arun Sao accepts notice and prays for six weeks' time to file objection. List the matter for hearing on I.A.No.1/2016 after six weeks. Sd/ Sd/ (Pritinker Diwaker) (Chandra Bhushan Bajpai) Judge Judge	