



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1156 of 2016

Mukesh Agriya @ Guddu **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

11.12.2025	Mr. Deepak Jain, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Sharad Mishra, P.L, for the respondent/State. Mr. Deepak Jain undertakes to appear on behalf of the appellant. List this case in the 3rd week of February, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	